The Board has recommended appointment of Agarwal S. & 
Associates as Secretarial Auditor, for conducting Secretarial 
Audit, issuance of Annual Secretarial Compliance Report 
(including limited quarterly review of compliance status under 
SEBI Listing and other applicable regulations) at a fee of 
`69,384/- (Rupees Sixty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred and 
Eighty-Four) including related expenses and all applicable 
taxes including GST, etc per annum for the period for FY2026 
and FY2030. The fee does not include any other payment that 
may be made by the Bank for availing any other professional 
services as permissible under SEBI guidelines/ ICSI regulations.